



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Revenue Department - Establishment - Transfer & Posting of Deputy Collector - Orders Issued.

REVENUE (C) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2762/2024/RD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 19-11-2024

Read: G.O.(Rt)No.5073/2024/GAD dated 16.11.2024.

ORDER

Vide paper read above, Government have repatriated Sri.Sarin.S.S, KAS officiating as General Manager in KSRTC to Revenue Department as Deputy Collector (DM), Malappuram. In the above circumstances Government are pleased to transfer Smt.Saneera.P.M who is presently holding the post of Deputy Collector (DM), Malappuram as Deputy Collector (DM), Thrissur in the existing vacancy.

2. The officer transferred shall relieve from her present duties and report at the new station and take charge immediately. She shall submit RTC without delay. The Commissioner of Land Revenue and District Collectors concerned shall submit a report in this regard to Government within 10 days.

(By order of the Governor)

BIJU J

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

The Commissioner of Land Revenue, Thiruvananthapuram.

District Collector Thrissur& Malappuram.

Officer concerned (through CLR)

The Accountant General, (A&E)/ (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

General Administration (Special E) Department.

The Information and Public Relations (Web & New Media) Department.

Stock File/ Office Copy. (Rev-C1/39/2024-Rev)

Forwarded /By order

Signed by

Vinu V Gopal

Date: 19-11-2024 16:52:51 Section Officer

2

Copy to:

PS to Hon'ble Minister (Revenue)
PA to Principal Secretary (Revenue)
CA to Additional Secretary (Revenue)